2022 General Election — Election Worker Training Schedule

Description

Date/Time

Early Voting Presiding Judge and Election Judge Training
(In-Person, Stand-By’s Allowed)

Wednesday, September 28", 8 am — 12 pm;
Thursday, September 29", 8 am — 12 pm;
Saturday, October 1%, 3 pm — 7 pm;
Wednesday, October 5%, 3 pm — 7 pm

Early Voting Election Clerk Training
(In-Person, Stand-By’s Allowed)

Wednesday, September 28", 3 pm — 7 pm;
Thursday, September 29", 3 pm — 7 pm;
Friday, September 30", 8 am — 12 pm;
Friday, September 30", 3 pm —7 pm;
Saturday, October 1%, 8 am — 12 pm

Edgewood/Stanley Early Voting AND Election Day Training
(In-Person)

Friday, October 14™, 10 am — 3 pm (Includes training for Early
Voting AND Election Day

Absentee Board (All Staff)
Onboarding and Procedural Review for Absentee Board Clerks
(In-Person)

Tuesday, October 18", - Training and Prequalification BEGINS -
9am;

Tuesday, October 25, - Counting of Ballots shall begin if
County has received MORE than 10K Absentee Ballots, 8 am;
Thursday, November 3, - Counting of Ballots shall begin if
County has received LESS than 10K Absentee Ballots, 8 am




Election Day Presiding Judge and Election Judge Training
(In-Person, Stand By’s Allowed)
*Training for ANY PJs/EJs who did NOT work Early Voting*

Thursday, October 27", 8 am — 12 pm;
Thursday, October 27", 3 pm — 7 pm;
Friday, October 28", 8 am — 12 pm;
Friday, October 28", 3 pm -7 pm;
Saturday, October 29, 8 am — 12 pm

Election Day Clerk Training
(In-Person, Stand By’s Allowed)
*Training for ANY Clerks who did NOT work Early Voting*

Sunday, October 30", 8 am — 12 pm;
Sunday, October 30", 3 pm — 7 pm;
Monday, October 31, 8 am — 12 pm;
Monday, October 31, 3 pm — 7 pm;
Tuesday, November 1%, 8 am — 12 pm;
Tuesday, November 1%, 3 pm — 7 pm;

Election Day Presiding Judge and Election Judge Training
(In-Person, by Appointment ONLY, for PJs/EJs who worked Early Voting
and are ALSO working Election Day)

**NOTE — Daylight Savings Time Ends**

Sunday, November 6%, 8 am — 6 pm by appointment ONLY.




